

No. 137, Original

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF WYOMING

and

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Defendants.

BEFORE THE HONORABLE BARTON H. THOMPSON, JR.
SPECIAL MASTER

**MONTANA'S RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO
MOTION OF ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION
FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE**

STEVE BULLOCK
Attorney General of Montana

CHRISTIAN D. TWEETEN
Chief Civil Counsel
JENNIFER ANDERS
Assistant Attorney General
215 North Sanders
Helena, Montana 59620-1401

JOHN B. DRAPER*
JEFFREY J. WECHSLER
Special Assistant Attorneys General
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873
**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction.....	1
Summary of Argument	1
I. The Standard For Intervention In Original Jurisdiction Water Disputes is Stringent.....	2
II. Anadarko Lacks a Compelling Interest In Its Own Right	4
III. Anadarko Has Failed To Show That It Is Not Properly Represented By The State of Wyoming.....	7
IV. This Case Is <i>Not</i> An Appropriate Case For Intervention	10
V. Intervention by Anadarko Will Not Aid the Full Exposition of the Issues	11
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<i>Crosby Steam Gage & Valve Co. v. Manning, Maxwell & Moore, Inc.</i> , 51 F.Supp 972 (D. Mass 1943).....	11
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , No. 105, Orig.....	12
<i>Kentucky v. Indiana</i> , 281 U.S. 163 (1930).....	7
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981)	5
<i>Montana v. Wyoming & North Dakota</i> , 129 S.Ct. 480 (2008)	12
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 295 U.S. 40 (1935).....	5
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 515 U.S. 1 (1995)	3, 10
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 283 U.S. 805 (1931)	2
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 345 U.S. 369 (1953)	<i>passim</i>
<i>South Carolina v. North Carolina</i> , No. 138, Orig. (2008).....	2
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983)	9
<i>United States v. Nevada</i> , 412 U.S. 534 (1973).....	4
<i>Utah v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 89 (1969)	10, 11
STATUTES	
Yellowstone River Compact	<i>passim</i>
RULES	
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	9, 10
